General Description
The MAX886 and MAX888 evaluation systems (EV sys-
tems) consist of either a MAX886 or MAX888 evaluation
board and a companion Maxim SMBus™ interface
board. The MAX886/MAX888 EV systems are assem-
bled and tested PC boards that demonstrate the
MAX886/MAX888 power-management ICs.
The Maxim SMBus Interface Board (MAXSMBUS)

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-1438; Rev 2; 3/01
Ordering Information
SMBus is a trademark of Intel Corp. Windows is a registered
trademark of Microsoft Corp. I2C is a trademark of Philips Corp.
Note: The MAX886_8 software can only be used with the com-
plete evaluation systems MAX886EVSYS/MAX888EVSYS, which
includes the MAXSMBUS interface board and either the
MAX886EV board or the MAX888EV board.
MAX886/MAX888 EV Board Component List
32 TQFPWindows SoftwareMAX886EVSYS
PART PIN-PACKAGE
INTERFACE
TYPE
32 TQFPWindows SoftwareMAX888EVSYS
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C4 2
0.1µF, X7R, 50V ceramic
capacitors
10µF, X5R, 6.3V ceramic
capacitor (MAX886)
Taiyo Yuden JMK316BJ106ML
Murata GRM42-6X5R106K6.3C2 1
10µF, 16V tantalum capacitor
(MAX888)
Sprague 595D106X0016B
10µF, 25V, Y5V ceramic
capacitor (MAX886)
Taiyo Yuden TMK325F106ZH
C3 1
10µF, 16V tantalum capacitor
(MAX888)
Sprague 595D106X0016B
C5, C9, C12 3
1µF, X7R, 10V ceramic capacitors
Taiyo Yuden LMK212BJ105MG
Murata GRM40X7R105K016
C6, C8 2
0.22µF, X7R, 25V ceramic
capacitors
C7 1
10µF, X5R, 6.3V ceramic capacitor
Taiyo Yuden JMK316BJ106ML
Murata GRM42-6X5R106K6.3
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
10µF, 25V, Y5V ceramic
capacitor (MAX886)
Taiyo Yuden TMK325F106ZHC13 1
Not installed (MAX888)
C10, C11 2
2.2µF, X5R, 10V ceramic
capacitors
Taiyo Yuden LMK212BJ225MG
D1 1
Schottky diode
Fairchild MBR0520L
Motorola MBR0520L
Nihon EP05Q03L
J1 1
2 × 10 right-angle female
receptacle
JU1 1 3-pin jumper
JU2 0 Not installed
L1 1
10µH inductor
Coiltronics TP1-100
R1 1 619kΩ 1% resistor
R2 1 562kΩ 1% resistor
R3 1 47.5kΩ 1% resistor
R4 1 200kΩ 5% resistor
R5 1 10kΩ 5% resistor
SW1, SW2 2 Switch, momentary, normal open
U1 1 MAX886ECJ or MAX888ECJ